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Administrative Structural Pest Control Official    Rev. 2/1/2022 

James W. Burnette, Director, Structural Pest Control & Pesticides Programs 

North Carolina Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

Structural Pest Control & Pesticides Division 

1090 Mail Service Center, [4400 Reedy Creek Road] 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1090  

Phone: 919-733-6100 

FAX: 919-733-0633 

Email: james.burnette@ncagr.gov 

 

 

Principal Structural Pest Control Official 

Victor W. Lennon, Deputy Director, Structural Pest Control Programs  

North Carolina Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

1090 Mail Service Center  

Raleigh, NC 27699-1090  

Phone: 919-733-6100 

FAX: 919-733-0633 

Email: victor.lennon@ncagr.gov 

 

Registration Official 

Lee Davis, Pesticide Registration Manager 

North Carolina Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

Structural Pest Control & Pesticides Division 

1090 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1090  

Phone: 919-733-6100 

FAX: 919-733-0633 

Email: lee.davis@ncagr.gov 

 

Continuing Education Official 

Patricia McKeithan Alder, Director & Training Coordinator, NCSU Structural 

Pest Management Training Facility, Structural & Industrial Pests 

North Carolina State University 

Dept. of Entomology & Plant Pathology,  

Campus Box 7613 

Raleigh, NC 27695-7613  

Phone: 919-513-3805 

FAX:  

Email: pmalder@ncsu.edu 

 

 

Laboratory Official 

Reagan Converse, Ph.D., Laboratory Director 

North Carolina Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

Food & Drug Protection Division 

1070 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1090  

Phone: 984-236-4820 

FAX: 919-831-1323 

Email: reagan.converse@ncagr.gov  
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Laboratory Official 

James Lindsey, Ph.D., Chemistry Manager 

North Carolina Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

Food & Drug Protection Division 

1070 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1070  

Phone: 984-236-4820 

FAX: 919-831-1323 

Email: james.lindsey@ncagr.gov 

 

Laboratory Official 

Grace Thompson, Ph.D., Microbiology Manager 

North Carolina Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

Food & Drug Protection Division 

1070 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1090  

Phone: 984-236-4820 

FAX: 919-831-1323 

Email: grace.thompson@ncagr.gov 
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